## **LEGAL NOTICE**

**VERSION 2019-05** 



The information contained in this website has been prepared solely for the purpose of providing information about HANSA AgenSeas, a division of STC Cargo GmbH - hereinafter referred to as "HANSA AgenSeas" - including its partners and services offered.

It does not constitute an offer to sell any securities and must not be relied upon in connection with any investment decision.

The information presented here has been compiled by HANSA AgenSeas from internal and external sources. However, no representation is made or warranty is given as to the completeness or accuracy of such information. In particular, visitors should be aware that this information may be incomplete, may contain errors or may have become out of date. Therefore, visitors should verify information obtained from this website before acting upon it by contacting HANSA AgenSeas.

Under no circumstances HANSA AgenSeas, related corporations, agents or employees shall be liable for damages resulting from visitors' access to, or inability to access, or from your reliance on any information provided on this website.

All information on this website is provided without any warranty or implied term of any kind, either express or implied, including but not limited to any implied warranties or implied terms of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or non-infringement. All such implied terms and warranties are hereby excluded.

Possible links on this website connecting to other websites maintained by third parties, HANSA AgenSeas makes no representations as to the accuracy or any other aspect of the contents of such third party websites.

By accessing this website visitors agree that HANSA AgenSeas will not be liable for any direct or indirect loss or damage arising from visitors' use of the information contained.

HANSA AgenSeas A Division of STC Cargo GmbH

Management

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

**VERSION 2019-05** 

